# GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED



4 KM Stone, Berri Chhara Road, P.O. Tanda Heri, Tehsil Bahadurgarh, District Jhajjar, HARYANA, INDIA - 124 507

genomicvalley@gmail.com

www.genomicvalley.com

+91 9811341542

Date:11th May, 2024

To, BSE Limited, Department of Corporate Services, PJ Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 539206 BSE Symbol: GVBL

<u>Subject: Newspaper Advertisement Regarding Publication Standalone Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024</u>

#### Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed the clippings of the newspaper advertisement published in English (Financial Express) editions and Hindi (Jansatta) Regional Language on 11th May 2024, regarding the Audited financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2024.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange.

#### For Genomic Valley Biotech Limited

ANUPAM Digitally signed by ANUPAM ADITYA Date: 2024.05.13 13:40:31 +05'30'

Anupam Aditya Company Secretary and Compliance Officer M. No. A60613

**Encl:** As above

# FINANCIAL EXPRESS

## GENOMIC VALLEY BIOTECH LIMITED

Regd. Off: 4 K.M. Stone, Berri Chharra Road, Village- Kherka Musalman, P.O. Tandaheri, Tehsil-Bahadurgarh, Distt-Jhajjar, Haryana-124507 CIN: L01122HR1994PLC033029 ; Tele: +91-9811341542

Email: genomicvalley@gmail.Com; Visit: http://www.genomicvalley.com

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sr. No.	Particular	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Dec-23 Un-Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited	31-Mar-24 Audited	31-Mar-23 Audited
1	Tota income from operation	0	390,000	10,081,326	1,665,753	27,650,643
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	-4,46,332	217,567	9,517,021	151,480	9,131,783
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	-4,46,332	217,567	9,802,069	151,818	6,488,619
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Item)	-4,45,993	217,567	9,795,989	151,818	6,482,539
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-4,45,993	217,567	9,795,989	151,818	6,482,539
6	Equity Share Capital (30,54,500 Equity Shares @ Rs. 10 each)	30545000	30,545,000	30,545,000	3,054,500	3,054,500
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year			•	4,875,601	4,723,782
8	Earnings Per Share					
	(a) Basic	-0.15	0.07	3.21	0.05	2.12
	(b) Diluted	-0.15	0.07	3.21	0.05	2.12

- The above extracts of Financial Results were reviewed by the Members of Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meeting held on May 09, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.genomicvalley.com).

For and on behalf of the Board of Genomic Valley Biotech Ltd SDd/-

Yogesh Agrawal (Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN-01165288

Add: G-74 Pushkar Enclave Paschim Vihar, New Delhi-110063

Dated: May 10, 2023

Place : Delhi

# बड़ोदा यू.पी. बेंक Baroda U.P. Bank E-mail: ROKLBD@barodauprrb.co.in, 12702491

Regional Office TIDNO. Mehdawal Road, Sant Kabir Nagar (F

Public Auction/Sale Notice For Immove
Whereas, The Authorised Officer of Baroda U.P. Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of F
2002 (54 of 2002) and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rules 8 (6) of the Sec
Notices to borrowers and Authorised Officer has taken possession of the Properties described herein below.
Act by holding Auction on the date, place and time mentioned. Public at large and borrowers and guaranto
SARFAESI Act 2002 in respect of Under noted properties will be conducted for sale on the terms and conditic
IS" & "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS" "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" at Regional Office Baroda U.P. Bank, Sa

sale be subject to the conditions mentioned in the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002 and to the follo Notice is again hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s)/Guarantor(s)/Mo BID/tenders for the Immovable properties mentioned below under SARFAESI Act 2002. So, the interested pall terms & conditions mentioned below, in a sealed envelope on or before Date 18.06.2024 at Baroda U. opened on Date 19.06.2024, Time: 12.00 PM. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub section

Tehsil-Khalilabad, District-

redeem the secured assets

Name of Borrowers/ SI Guarantors/Mortgagors No

Details of Property/ Name of the Owner

Nirmal R/o: Vill- Bakarganj, Post-Pachpokhari, District-SantKabir Nagar - 272125
Guarantors: (1) Mrs.
Subhawati Devi W/o Nirmal,
R/o: Vill- Bakarganj, PostPachpokhari, District- Sant
Kabir Nagar - 272125 (1) Mr

Borrower: Mr. Ghanshyam S/o All that part and parcel of immovable property consisting Land Plot No. 63 MIN, Admeasuring Area-0.063 hect or 630.00 Sq-Mtr. (As per Registered mortgage dated 22.09:2020) Situate online bid at Vill- Bakarganj, Tappa- Phulethu, Pargana- Maghar Purab ca.com. Sant Kabir Nagar, in the nameral, please

of Shri Ghanshyam S/o Nirmal and Smt. Subhawati Dev W/o Nirmal, R/o Vill- Bakarganj, Post- Pachpokhari, Districtani and

CIRCLE SASTRA OFFICE: ALIGARH

Office: Sai Vihar, Opposite Madan Palace, Village Talaspur Kalan, Ramghat Road. Aligarh, 202001 Email: cs8183@pnb.co.in

agor

1. under the SARFAESI Act and the notice 13(2) of the Act sent of you are hereby called upon to take notice to pay jointly and ceed against the below mentioned properties detailed below, s 13(4) of the said Act. Needles's to mention that this notice is and public in generalis hereby cautioned not to deal with the 2. Te amounts and interest thereon.

fsale, lease or otherwise (other than in the ordinary course of that any contravention of this statutory injunction/restraint, as se of business, the sale proceeds or income realised shall be

ther needful action will be resorted to, holding you liable

**Detail of Secured Assets** 

All the part and parcel of the property in the name lat, "Shanti of Umar Faruq S/o Bundu bearing plot No-DM-49 situated at Shanti Niketan ADA colony Khair Bypass road Aligarh ad-measuring area-144 Sq Meter and having boundaries as under:
East-Plot No-DM-25, West-Road 7.5 Meter Wide

North-Plot No-DM-50, South-Plot No-DM-48

blony Khaii

05.2024

and

es, 2002

harged to the

s is what is"

ndian Bank Mortgager of Late Smt

r) Address: zar, Tehsi Authorised Officer, Punjab National Bank

## EAST COAST RAILWAY CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 to

Tender Notice No. ETCECONIIVSKP2024013, DT. 12.04.2024

NAME- OF WORK: KORAPUT - SINGAPUR ROAD DOUBLING PROJECT: CONSTRUCTION OF 19 NOS. OF TUNNELS BETWEEN TIKEN AND BHALUMASKA STATION IN CONNECTION WITH KORAPUT - SINGAPUR ROAD DOUBLING PROJECT OF WALTAIR DIVISION, EAST COAST RAILWAY.

Following modifications have been made against above tender notice which may please be noted;

Particulars As Now to be Published' read as Tender Closing 13,05,2024, 28.05,2024, Date, Time 1200 Hrs. 1200 Hrs.

For details, the intending tenderer(s) are advised to visit the website: www.ireps.gov.in

Chief Administrative Officer (Con), PR-12/CH/24-25 Bhubaneswar

Before Debts Recovery Tribunal-II, Delhi 4th Floor, Jeevan Tara Building, Parliament Street, New Delhi-110001

Notice under section 19(4) of the Recovery of Debts Due to Bank and Financial Institutions Act, 1993 read with Rule 12 & 13 of the Debts Recovery Tribunal (Procedure Rule) 1993) in the matter of

T.A. No. 131/2023 Date 02-05-2024 **PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK** 

Applicant Versus

M/S J K WASHING & ORS.

Respondent

Defendant

To.

D1 M/s J K Washing, Plot No. 15, 3rd - 4th Floor, Truck MKT, Gulabi Bagh, Delhi-07 D2 Smt. Kaushalya Gupta W/o Naresh Gupta

D3 Mr. Jitender Gupta S/o Mr. Naresh Gupta, both at: G-4, Ground Floor, Krişhna Nagar, Delhi-51

Whereas the above named applicant(s) has / have instituted a case for recovery of Rs. 23,78,983/- (Rs. Tweffty Three Lakh Seventy Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Eighty Three Only) against you and where as it has been shown to the satisfaction of the Tribunal that it is ग्राम-बिजनीर, नटकूर, नूरनगर भदरसा एवं चंद्रवाल, सरोजिनी नगर, लखनऊ

चौहद्दी : पू—प्लाट नं0 384, प—प्लाट नं0 382, च—अन्य की भूमि, द—12 मी0 चौड़ी सड़क क्षेत्रफल: 128 वर्ग0मी0

पय,लागत, प्रभार आदि के साथ, जैसा लागू हो । गया राशि का भुगतान करने में असफल रहें इसलिए को सूचित किया जाता है कि एचडीएफसी के प्राधिकृत के अन्तर्गत उसे प्रदत्त अधिकारों का प्रयोग करते हुए

र लिया है। म जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि उपरोक्त दर्शाई ाल सम्पत्ति / प्रतिभूत परिसम्पत्ति पर कोई भी लेनदेन

प—धारां (8) के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गत उपलब्ध समय के

नाता है कि पंचनामा की तैयार प्रतियां उपलब्ध हैं, जिसे पे प्राप्त कर सकते हैं

एचडीएफसी बैंक लिमिटेड के लिए प्राधिकृत अधिकारी पर्ल (पश्चिम) मुम्बई-400 020

# भादित्य बिडला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड

, गॅरिगाँव ईस्ट- मुंबई-400063 यपुर-राजस्थान-302001

# ) के तहत

। अधोल्लिखित ऋण करार के लिए कर्जदार, त्रण एवं पुनर्निर्माण और प्रतिभृति हित प्रवर्तन गया है। हम आदिल्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड धारा 13 (2) के तहत मांग सूचना जारी की सलिए, सरफासी अधिनियम की धारा 13(2) काशन सूचना देने के लिए किया गया है

मांग सूचना के अनुसार देव राशि

रु. 37,74,107.50/- (सेंतीस लाख चौहत्तर हजार एक सौ सात और पचास पैसे केवल) 15.04.2024 तक

दिनों के अंदर भुगतान करने के लिए कहा जाता है, यों की प्रत्याधृत परिसंपत्तियों का कब्ज़ा लेने सहित ादित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड के पास उपलब्ध धिकारों सहित कर्जदारों / जमानतियों की प्रत्याभृत रेसंपत्तियों के प्रबंधन का अधिग्रहण और प्रत्याभृत रण सभी अधिकारों से और प्रत्याभृत हस्तांतरित

लिमिटेड की रेहन / बंधक प्रत्याभूत परिसंपत्ति को ॥ को छोड़कर) किसी तरीके से हस्तांतरित करने के

धिकारी, आदित्य बिरला फाइनेंस लिमिटेड



### scorpint.com

33.48)

त				
	वर्ष			
H	समाप्त	समाप्त		
2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023		
रीक्षा)	(लेखा परीक्षा)	(लेखा परीक्षा)		
16.70	214,470.35	288,946.59		
16.94	88.91	229.98		
16.94	88.91	229.98		

6.00

50.53

#### जीनोमिक वैली बॉयोटेक लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्या: 4 के.एम. स्टोन, बेरी छर्रा मार्ग, ग्राम-खेडका मुसलमान, पी.ओ. टंडाहेडी, तहसील-बहादुरगढ़, जनपद-झज्जर, हरियाणा-124507 सीआईएनः एल01122एवआर1994पीएलसी033029, दूरमाषः 91—9811341542 इमेलः genomicvalley@gmail.com, विजिदः http://www.genomicvalley.com 31 मार्च 2024 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा वर्ष के एकल लेखापरीक्षित

वित्तीय परिणामों का विवरण (राशि रु. में)

丣.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त वर्ष	
सं.		31—मार्च—24 लेखापरीक्षित	31—दिसं.—23 अलेखापरीक्षित	31—मार्च—23 लेखापरीक्षित	31—मार्च—24 लेखापरीक्षित	31—मार्च—23 लेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	0	390,000	10,081,326	1,665,753	27,650,643
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाम / (हानि), (कर, आपवादिक एवं / अथवा असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	-4,46,332	217,567	9,517,021	151,480	9,131,783
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु निवल लाम/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधारण मदों के उपरांत)	-4,46,332	217,567	9,802,069	151,818	6,488,619
4	कर उपरांत अवधि हेतु निवल लाम/(हानि) (आपवादिक एवं/अथवा असाधीरण मदौं के उपरांत)	-4,45,993	217,567	9,795,989	151,818	6,482,535
5	अवधि हेतु फुल व्यापक आय [अवधि हेतु लाम/(हामि) (कर उपरांत) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर उपरांत) से समाविष्ट]	-4,45,993	217,567	9,795,989	151,818	6,482,539
6	समता अंश पूंजी (30,54,500 समता अंश रु. 10 प्रत्येक के मूल्य पर)	30545000	30,545,000	30,545,000	3,054,500	3,054,500
7	आरक्षितियां (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित छोड़कर), पूर्ववर्ती वर्ष के लेखापरीक्षित तुलन-पत्र में निदर्शितानुसार		· · · · ·		4,875,601	4,723,782
8	आंय प्रति अंश		*			
	(क) मूलभूत	-0.15	0.07	3.21	0.05	2.12
	(ख) तरलीकृत	-0.15	0.07	3.21	0.05	2.12

#### टिप्पणियाँ :

वित्तीय परिणामों के उपरोक्त सारांश की समीक्षा, लेखापरीक्षण समिति के सदस्यों द्वारा की गई थी तथा उसके परचाल निदेशक मण्डल द्वारा 09 मई 2024 को आयोजित अपनी संबंधित बैठक में उनका अनुनोबन किया गया।
 उपरोक्त विवरण, सेवी (सूबीकरण दायित एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएँ) विनियमावली 2015 के विनियम 35 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सबेंजों के पास फाइलबद्ध त्रैमासिक तथा वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विरुत्त प्राष्ट्रप का एक सारांश हैं। त्रैमासिक एवं वार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप, स्टॉक एक्सबेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.genomicvalley.com) पर उपलब्ध है।

जीनोमिक वैली बॉयोटेक लिमिटेड के बोर्ड हेतु एवं उसकी ओर से हस्ता./-योगेश अग्रवाल (अध्यक्ष एवं प्रबंध निदेशक) डीआईएन : 01165288 पताः जी-74 पुष्कर एन्वलेव पश्चिम विद्यार, नई दिल्ली-110083

स्थान : दिल्ली दिनांक : 10 मई, 2024

# हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाईनेंस लिमिट् कॉपीरेट कार्यालयः नं. 167-169, वितीय तल, अना सत्ताई, सैदारेट, पेन्नई-600015 HOUSING FINANCE

आरएलएम- श्री आशुतोष कुमार - 9870303707, सीएलएम- मुकुल शर्मा - 8285415168

सांकेतिक कब्जा सूचना जबिक अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने वित्तीय यरिसंपत्तियों के प्रतिभूतिकरण एवं पूर्वनीन जिल्ला प्रति भूति हित अधिनियम के प्रवर्तन के अधीन **हिंदुजा हाउसिंग** फा**इनेंस लिमिटेड**, का प्राधिकृत अधिकारी होने तथा प्रतिभूति हित (प्रवर्तन) नियमावली 2002 (2002 का ने. 3) के नियम के साथ पठित धारा 13(12) के अधीन प्रदत शिवतयों के अंतर्गत निम्नलिखित कर्जवारों (तदोपसन्त कर्जदार एवं गारंटरों को संयुक्त रूप से "कर्जदार" कहा गया है) को निम्नांकित दिनांको को मांग नोटिस जारी किया था जिसमें उटलेखित राशि प्रत्येक खाते के आगे वर्णित है उक्त सूचना की तिथि से 60 दिनों के अंदर भुगतान करने को कहा गया था।

भुगतान करन का कहा गया था।
कर्जदार उक्त राशि का मुगतान करने में असफल हो गये हैं, इसलिए एतद्द्वारा कर्जदार और गारंटर तथा आम जनता को सूचित किया जाता है कि
अधोहस्ताक्षरी ने इसमें नीचे वर्णित संपत्ति का कब्जा, उक्त अधिनयम की धारा 13(4), उक्त नियमों के नियम 8 के साथ पठित के अधीन उन्हें प्रदत्त
शक्तियों के इस्तेमाल के अन्तर्गत सम्पत्ति का कब्जा नीचे प्रत्येक खाते के सामने अंकित के अनुसार लिया है।
विशेष कप से कर्जदार और गारंटर तथा जनसाधारण को एतद्द्वारा उक्त संपत्ति के साथ लेन—देन न करने के लिए सावधान किया जाता है तथा
संपत्ति के साथ कोई भी लेन देन हिंदुजा हाउसिंग फाईनेंस लिमेटेड, के प्रभार वास्ते निम्नलिखित राशि और उपरोक्तानुसार राशि पर संविदात्मक दरें
पर मविष्य का व्याज, आक्रिसक खर्चे, लागत, प्रभार इत्यादि सहित के अधीन होगा।

उधारकर्ता का ध्यान एक्ट की धारा 13 की उप धारा (8), के प्रावधानों के अंतर्गृत सुरक्षित परिसंपत्तियों के मुक्त करने हेतु उपलब्ध समय सीमा की और आकर्षित किया जाता है।

क्र. सं.	कर्जदार/गारन्टर के नाम एवं पता	मांग सूचना की तारीख कब्जा सूचना की तिथि	बकाया राशि	Section 1997 Section 1997 Section 1997
1	आवेदन नं. DL/BDP/BDRP/A000000413 श्री मनीष कृमार, श्रीमती अर्चना, श्रीमती वदना आहुजा और श्रीमती वंदना अरोड़ा, सुमी: मकान नं. 782, सेक्टर 31 गुड़गांव हरियाणा — 122001	25-08-2023 09-05-2024 सांकेतिक	₹ 73,72,399/- दिनांक 22-08-2023 तक + ब्याज इत्यादि	मकान नं. 4, क्षेत्रफल 100 वर्ग गज, कवर्ड क्षेत्रफल 1500 वर्ग फुट, वाक्या कॉलोनी में शामिल, 8 मरला गुरुग्राम, तहसील एवं जिला गुरुग्राम हरियाणा में स्थित, चौहदी: पुरब में – उमेश कुमार की संपत्ति, पश्चिम में – सड़क, उत्तर में – संजय आहुजा की संपत्ति नं. 3, दक्षिण में – सुरेश छाबड़ा की संपत्ति नं. 5
2	आयेदन नं. DL/BDP/BDRP/A000000073 श्री दविंदर सिंह और श्रीमती सुमन, दोनों: मकान नं. 837, सेक्टर-6. पार्ट-1, धारूहेड़ा, जिला रेवाडी हरियाणा – 123106	30-06-2023 . 09-05-2024 सांकेतिक	₹ 62,73,849/- दिनांक 21-06-2023 तक + ब्याज इत्यादि	संपत्ति / मकान / प्लॉट सं. 837 क्षेत्रफल 209 वर्ग मी. अर्थात 250 वर्ग गज, वाका सेक्टर 6, पार्ट–1 धारूहेडा, जिला रेवाडी, हरियाणा में स्थित
3	आवेदन नं. HR/GGN/FRBD/A000001229 श्री विक्रम सिंह एवं श्रीमती अनिता देवी, दोनों: बिलासपुर खुर्द बिलासपुर गुड़गांव हरियाणा, भारत — 122413	25-08-2023 09-05-2024 सांकेतिक	₹ 14,92,830/- दिनांक 22-08-2023 तक + ब्याज इत्यादि	प्लॉट सूमि क्षेत्रफल ६ मारला ७ सरसाई अर्थात २०४ वर्ग गज, खवत / खाता नं. 146/158-159-160-161-162- 163-164-165-166, म्यु नं. 21, किला नं. 21 (७-४) & म्यु नं. 21, किला नं. 20 (७-४) & म्यु नं. 22, किला नं. 24 (८-०), 25 (८-०) & म्यु नं. 34, किला नं. 4 (८-०), 5 (८-०), 7 (७-२),